CITY OF YUBA CITY STAFF REPORT

Date: February 6, 2018

To: Honorable Mayor & Members of the City Council

From: Development Services Department

Presentation By: Arnoldo Rodriguez, Development Services Director

Summary

Subject: City of Yuba City representation on the Sutter County Planning Commission

Recommendation: Forward the Planning Commission's recommendation that Planning

Commissioner Jana Shannon represent the City of Yuba City on the Sutter

County Planning Commission to the Board of Supervisors

Fiscal Impact: None.

Purpose:

Appointment of Jana Shannon the Sutter County Planning Commission.

Background:

In the spirit of regional cooperation, Yuba City partners with Sutter County on various issues that impact both jurisdictions. In an effort to address these types of items, which include, environmental impacts, traffic, growth patterns, conversion of agricultural land to urban uses, and resource availability, a member of the Sutter County Planning Commission serves as a County representative on the Yuba City Planning Commission. Similarly, a member of the Yuba City Planning Commission serves on the Sutter County Planning Commission.

Analysis:

At its January 10, 2017 meeting, Planning Commissioner Jana Shannon accepted appointment to represent the City on the County's Planning Commission. City Planning Commission by-laws state that the Planning Commission's recommendation shall be transmitted to the City Council which in turn shall forward said recommendation to the Board of Supervisors.

Fiscal Impact:

None.

Recommendation:

Forward the Planning Commission's recommendation that Planning Commissioner Jana Shannon represent the City of Yuba City on the Sutter County Planning Commission to the Board of Supervisors

<u>Prepared By:</u> <u>Submitted By:</u>

(s/ Arnoldo Rodríguez /s/ Steven C. Kroeger

Arnoldo Rodriguez Steven C. Kroeger Development Services Director City Manager

Reviewed By:

Finance <u>RB</u>

City Attorney <u>TH by email</u>